
AGENDA NOTES 

 

Solicitation Name and Number 

Sewer System Cleaning (Annual Contract) 

ITB No. 3003449 

Procurement Agent Randy Webb 

Date Solicitation bid prices expires. 

(Indicate if vendor has agreed to extend 

bid date/prices.  Include new date.) 

Yes  

Solicitation Name, Number and Contract 

Number of Expiring Contract (If no 

previous contract, please indicate N/A) 

Sewer System Cleaning (Annual Contract) 

ITB 3003449 

 

CPA No. 971933 (Crawford Enterprises, Inc.) 

CPA No. 971934 (Pipe Logistics, Inc.) 

CPA No. 971935 (Southeast Pipe Survey, Inc.) 

Expiring Contract Number, Contractor 

Name and Award Amount (Include 

increases and Total Award Amount) 

$20,580,000.00 

 

CPA No. 971933 (Crawford Enterprises, Inc.) 

Initial Term- $4,000,000.00 

1st Renewal- $1,300,000.00 

2nd Renewal- $1,560,000.00 

Total- $6,860,000.00 

 

CPA No. 971934 (Pipe Logistics, Inc.) 

Initial Term- $4,000,000.00 

1st Renewal- $1,300,000.00 

2nd Renewal- $1,560,000.00 

Total- $6,860,000.00 

 

CPA No. 971935 (Southeast Pipe Survey, Inc.) 

Initial Term- $4,000,000.00 

1st Renewal- $1,300,000.00 

2nd Renewal- $1,560,000.00 

Total- $6,860,000.00 

Amount Spent on Expiring Contract 

(If multiple award, List Amount Spent per 

Contract and include Total Amount Spent) 

 

$15,173,116.23 

 

CPA No. 971933 (Crawford Enterprises, Inc.) 

Initial Term- $2,100,000.00 

1st Renewal- $1,200,000.00 

2nd Renewal- $1,560,000.00 

Total- $4,860,000.00 

 

CPA No. 971934 (Pipe Logistics, Inc.) 

Initial Term- $2,089,177.48 

1st Renewal- $1,250,000.00 

2nd Renewal- $1,560,000.00 

Total- $4,899,177.48 



 

CPA No. 971935 (Southeast Pipe Survey, Inc.) 

Initial Term- $2,553,938.75 

1st Renewal- $1,300,000.00 

2nd Renewal- $1,560,000.00 

Total- $5,413,938.75 

Prime Contractor Information and LSBE- 

Subcontractor (Prime: Company Name, 

Owner Name and Title, Number years in 

business and Number of Years doing 

business with DeKalb County) 

(LSBE: LSBE Type (DeKalb or MSA, 

Participation Percentage, Company Name, 

Owner Name and Title, Address, Type of 

Work Provided, Number of years in 

business and Previous Business/Contracts 

and Amounts with DeKalb County) 

 

Crawford Enterprises - Prime-LSBE-DeKalb 

Owner: Clarenton Crawford  

Years in business: 23 

Years doing business with DeKalb: 10 

 

Graham & Associates, Inc. - LSBE-DeKalb - 35% 

312 Misty Brook Circle, Stone Mountain, GA 

30087 

Owner: Angela Graham  

Years in business: 18 

Years doing business with DeKalb: 9 

Services Provided: Developing Program/Project 

Management Plan, Budgeting Cost and 

Management Control, Logistics Management and 

Support, Warehousing and Supply Chain 

Management, Project Quality Management, 

Procuring Equipment and Services, and 

communicating with community and county.  

Amount paid to date: $248,904.65 

 

Pipe Logistics - Prime 

Owner: Lee Beecham 

Years in business: 9  

Years doing business with DeKalb: 3  

 

C.M. Rogers & Sons, Inc. - LSBE-DeKalb 

Participation- 30% 

1978 Phillips Road, Lithonia, GA 30058 

Owner: Cloyd M. Rogers 

Years in business: 49 

Years doing business with DeKalb: 12 

Services provided:  Sewer cleaning 

Amount paid to date: $0 – certification expired 

 

Southeast Pipe - Prime 

Owner: David Herrin  

Years in business: 33 

Years doing business with DeKalb: 14  

 

 



Integrated Construction Management, Inc. - 

LSBE-DeKalb - 20% 

4260 Clausell Court, Suite 108, Decatur, GA 

30035 

Owner: Consuella and Balford Bennett  

Years in business: 23 

Years doing business with DeKalb: 10 

Services Provided: Sewer cleaning, manhole 

cleaning, flow bypass, and diversion pumping. 

Amount paid to date: $481,708.43 

 

Attachment Change Order Request 

 


